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HS1175 ASSEMBLY

FRAME ASSEMBLY
STEP 2d

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 026-01X2029 TOP FRAME ASSEMBLY
2 026-01X1487 FRAME UPRIGHT

45 013-0102003 1/2" X 27mm SAE FLAT WASHER (WZ)
47 012-0304011 1/2"-13UNC THIN NYLOCK NUT (WZ)
50 011-0407014 1/2"-13UNC X 5.00" HHB (WZ)

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP121&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP122&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


FRAME ASSEMBLY
STEP 2h

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 026-01X1487 FRAME UPRIGHT

13 026-01X2031 LEFT HANDLE
14 026-01X2035 RIGHT HANDLE
45 013-0102003 1/2" X 27mm SAE FLAT WASHER (WZ)
47 012-0304011 1/2"-13UNC THIN NYLOCK NUT (WZ)
50 011-0407014 1/2"-13UNC X 5.00" HHB (WZ)
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FRAME ASSEMBLY
STEP 2j

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 026-01X1487 FRAME UPRIGHT

43 026-1100189 FRAME SHIELD
44 011-0107030 1/2"-13UNC X 3.00" HHB (WZ)
45 013-0102003 1/2" X 27mm SAE FLAT WASHER (WZ)
46 013-0402005 3/8" X 25mm USS FLAT WASHER (WZ)
47 012-0304011 1/2"-13UNC THIN NYLOCK NUT (WZ)
48 012-0104008 3/8"-16UNC THIN NYLOCK NUT (WZ)
50 011-0407014 1/2"-13UNC X 5.00" HHB (WZ)
53 011-0407055 1/2"-13UNC X 4.75" HHB (WZ)
55 011-0107047 3/8"-16UNC X 3.00" HHB (WZ)
69 026-01PL0290 WHITE SPACER
70 013-0002003 1/4" X 13mm SAE FLAT WASHER (WZ)
71 012-0104009 1/4"-20UNC THIN NYLOCK NUT (WZ)
72 011-0101074 1/4"-20UNC X 5.00" BHCB (WZ)
73 021-0013185 HS1175 PLACARD
74 021-0013184 HS1175 PLACARD

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2710&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP1017&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP121&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP3287&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP122&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2961&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
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SERIAL # DECAL

026-01T0545

DECAL PLACEMENT

026-01X1487

021-0003230

021-0003130

021-0003131

021-0003230

021-0003254

026-01X2029
021-0003334

026-11000189

021-0003011
#1-16 DECAL

STEEL WEIGHT STACK

021-0003071
#17-21 DECAL021-0003138

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP185&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP185&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2297&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
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021-0003230

021-0003334

021-0003254

021-0003130

021-0003131

SERIAL # DECAL
021-0003071

021-0003011

021-0003138
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NOTE: SOME OF THESE PARTS MAY COME PRE-INSTALLED
PART LIST

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 026-01X2029 TOP FRAME ASSEMBLY 1

2 026-01X1487 FRAME UPRIGHT 2

3 026-01X0817 REAR TIE ASSEMBLY 1

4 026-01PL0195 RUBBER FOOT PAD 6

5 026-01T0545 WEIGHT STACK MOUNT 1

6 026-01X2032 FRONT FRAME MOUNT 1

7 026-01X2033 SLIDE ASSEMBLY 1

8 026-01PL0125 E-Z GLIDE PLASTIC SLEEVE 2

9 026-01T2041 PULLEY MOUNT ADJUSTER TUBE 1

10 019-0002015 1.00" DIA. X 6.00" LG. CLOSED END GRIP 1

11 026-01PL0239 THUMB LATCH 3

12 026-01P0819 GUIDE ROD TOP PLATE 1

13 026-01X2031 LEFT HANDLE 1

14 026-01X2035 RIGHT HANDLE 1

15 018-0001003 4.50" DIA. CABLE PULLEY 6

16 026-01X0867 LEFT SIDE SUPPORT 1

17 026-01X0868 RIGHT SIDE SUPPORT 1

18 016-0201015 END CAP-F 2.00" X 3.00" (BLACK) 2

19 026-01PL0221 PLASTIC LIMITER 2

20 026-01X2034 THUMB LATCH RELEASE 1

21 026-01M0760 HEAVY FLANGED SPACER .391" I.D. X .50" LG. 2

22 026-01X1071 SWIVEL PULLEY HOUSING 1

23 014-0003003 .50" FLANGED BALL BEARING 2

24 018-0002012 4.50" WIDE GROOVE PULLEY 2

25 019-0001005 WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2

26 012-0202001 1/2"-13 FLANGED NUT (WZ) 2

27 030-0303010 ROLL PIN .438" DIA. X 2.75" LG. 2

28 026-01G0178 GUIDE ROD 2

29 026-01PL0134 GUIDE ROD BUSHING 2

30 026-01PL0291 LANYARD/SELECTOR PIN STAND OFF 1
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https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP163&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP152&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2626&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2628&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2990&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
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https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2194&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2270&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2837&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
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PART LIST CONTINUED
NOTE: SOME OF THESE PARTS MAY COME PRE-INSTALLED

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

31 026-01W0110 21 HOLE WEIGHT STEM 1

32 026-01M0134 SELECTOR PIN 1

33 026-01PL0141 T-HANDLE W/ HOLE 1

34 010-0008001 LANYARD COIL 1

35 026-01X2026 ADJUSTABLE PULLEY MOUNT 1

36 026-1300034 8.25 LB TOP WEIGHT PLATE 1

37 026-01W0101 12.50 LB STEEL WEIGHT PLATE 5

38 026-01W0102 8.25 LB INTERMEDIATE WEIGHT PLATE 15

39 026-01W0122 WEIGHT PLATE BUSHING 40

40 026-01M0309 LATCH PIN 1

41 014-0015001 .25" C-CLIP 1

42 026-01M0598 .25" FLANGED SPACER 2

43 026-1100189 FRAME SHIELD 1

44 011-0107030 1/2"-13UNC X 3.00" HHB (WZ) 5

45 013-0102003 1/2" X 27mm SAE FLAT WASHER (WZ) 42

46 013-0402005 3/8" X 25mm USS FLAT WASHER (WZ) 11

47 012-0304011 1/2"-13UNC THIN NYLOCK NUT (WZ) 22

48 012-0104008 3/8"-16UNC THIN NYLOCK NUT (WZ) 11

49 011-0002046 1/2"-13UNC X 2.50" FHB (WZ) 2

50 011-0407024 1/2"-13UNC X 5.00" HHB (WZ) 8

51 011-0407024 1/2"-13UNC X 2.75" HHB (WZ) 2

52 011-0407018 1/2"-13UNC X 2.50" HHB (WZ) 1

53 011-0407055 1/2"-13UNC X 4.75" HHB (WZ) 2

54 011-0107026 3/8"-16UNC X 2.25" HHB (WZ) 2

55 011-0107047 3/8"-16UNC X 3.00" HHB (WZ) 6

56 011-0107032 3/8"-16UNC X 2.50" HHB (WZ) 1

57 011-0407020 3/8"-16UNC X 1.75" HHB (WZ) 1

58 011-0107034 1/2"-13UNC X 3.25" HHB (WZ) 2

59 026-01M0532 .391" I.D. X .688" LG. HEAVY FLANGED SPACER 8

60 026-01M0391 END CAP 1.25" ALUM. 2

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP3289&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2082&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2710&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP1017&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP121&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP122&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2961&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP113&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2978&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2019&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP3338&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2770&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


PART LIST CONTINUED
NOTE: SOME OF THESE PARTS MAY COME PRE-INSTALLED

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

61 026-01pl0235-01 1.425" OD X 1.188" ID OPEN END GRIP 2

62 026-01M0392 RING 1.25" ALUM. 2

63 026-01M0588 PIVOT SHAFT .50" DIA X 3.107" LG. 1

64 011-0101026 3/8"-16UNC X 1.00" BHCS (WZ) 2

65 013-0102022 3/8" INTERNAL LOCK WASHER 2

66 013-0002004 3/8" X 21mm SAE FLAT WASHER (WZ) 2

67 011-0311005 10-32 X 1/8" SET SCREW 8

68 020-0011010 CENTURY SPRING 3894 1

69 026-01PL0290 WHITE SPACER 6

70 013-0002003 1/4" X 16mm SAE FLAT WASHER (WZ) 6

71 012-0104009 1/4"-20UNC THIN NYLOCK NUT (WZ) 6

72 011-0101074 1/4"-20UNC X 5.00" BHCB (WZ) 6

73 021-0013185 HS1175 PLACARD 1

74 021-0013184 HS1175 PLACARD 1

75 011-0311009 5/16"-18UNC X .31" SET SCREW (BZ) 2

76 010-01C0299T HS1175 WEIGHT STACK CABLE 1

77 026-01M0200 QUICK RELEASE CABLE LOCK 1

78 026-01PL0311 CABLE SWIVEL END BODY 1

79 014-0012007 #7300MB BEARING 1

80 026-01M0599 CABLE SWIVEL END EYELET 1

81 014-0015013 35mm INTERNAL SNAP RING 1

82 022-0008032 STRAP HANDLE 2

83 020-0010002 SNAP LINK 1

84 016-0201007 END CAP 1.00" (BLACK) 1

OWNERS
MANUAL

PAGE 35 HS1175 ASSEMBLY

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP148&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2274&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2889&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP3287&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP1016&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP1011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2740&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP154&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2047&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP137&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2781&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2858&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=HSP2007&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams



